(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Ritik Sharma Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1782 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received | 19-07-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 0114221 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 11-08-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Employment Verification Team 07-08-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 21-07-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Mohsin Sheikh-Amazon HR 21-07-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Online Database 07-08-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 31-07-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 31-07-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 21-07-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 20-07-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 21-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

BA Continuum India Pvt Ltd

BA Continuum India Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Ritik Sharma Ritik Sharma
Emp Code: 22669494 22669494
From: 25-09-2023 25-09-2023
To: 05-05-2025 05-05-2025
Designation: Team Member Team Member

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Employment Verification Team of BA

Continuum India Pvt Ltd, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the

check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Employment Verification Team

Report Verified Date:

07-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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D S sk,
Warm Grogtings from GokiQuest Globall)

Annexure 1 (a)

We are an Employes Background Ve fiction Onganirstion. We haray beon suthorkred bo condioct. Ex-Enmployrment Verification: om Behalf of an dient argenizastion of youwr formes Employes Ritk Sharma for employment purposes. Following sre the detsils

proidind Iry the c to witic e Wk necpaest vou o Dhedse verity the detnits with your comiments in the HR/Verifier Inpuls calunan

Compamy Kame

BA L radig Pot Ll
Candidace Kame Ritik Sharma
From (Dese of Joirirg) 25 Scpeember. 1033
T | Dt of Bt Bakeving) Oy 2005
| Desigration (A the tme of leaving the compan]: Team Member
Emplcyee Code i
Salary T Flrare Provvitis
Wiat Wik porkition: Pevrnanen i Temeodany i Pl ari Privvdin
R Plewie Provide
Begann for Lewving Plegse Proyade
| Rechire Egitity (I “HO" ety comlirmm the reason) [Pease il in the relevant information)
it formalittes completed: {¥eu/Mo) [Pease 1 in the relevant information)
Wiavily conviem attithed Rebodng leqed fdocument b suthenticase? Pleacis Prordds
Ay betngrity | Distislinary litos Soving the amplsermnt lenure? [IF
Vet~ Flease Flease explainscomment briefly

Ay Mirsppropriation of Fesd ¥ {If “Yes” Plaass suplain brisfly}

IATA, — BREACH of amy kind

Please explain/comment briefly

g Vvpartart Padnt Agart from the Alove H relevant in making right
Biring decivicn, Meaas lats un know:

etifierd fry | Musme, Cootacs Nurmber & D

Bl nods that vour mputs ssd feadback gves would ssot oo client i mudkeng s prompt henng deciakon and therefoos we swiat your pesponss for S same ot the carlet.
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Annexure 1 (b)

Do S hladamm
This 15 10 comfiem tha Rirk abares wei cmployed by BA Contnunm Endis froes 25-50p- 2005 po 05 -5y 2015, Rk sharma was Lo esgidoved a6 Teass Member.

[vis the general peactsce of BA Continuum [zdia to provade only the & and dates of emgd 0 e "W ment verdication eng The p of ssch ot does not imgly any comasent, negative of poditve, sbo the
emploves or the course of thew employment with BA Coniinuum India.

The above mfemahon 14 grivn 1o Voo cely for the purpoies. for which o 1 requéited aad oo the hasn that aeither tha compesy nor any of i officen, amplovens of gpents hany asy kalnlsty for any lodr of damage caused by sehiance upon
Should you need say foder detmls plesie conmer va v email 1 EmplovmentNenieshon Ehaofs sors. The meket referense aumber o 00079122

Yours sancerely,
Employment Venfication Team
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1782

GQ-AMRSN-1782

Candidate Name:

Ritik Sharma

Ritik Sharma

Date Of Birth:

22-05-2000

22-05-2000

Father Name:

Sushil Sharma

Sushil Sharma

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.”

Address1: 49, SECTOR 2A, VASUNDHARA, 49, SECTOR 2A, VASUNDHARA,
GHAZIABAD, UTTAR GHAZIABAD, UTTAR
PRADESH-201012 PRADESH-201012

Remarks: The following applicant details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

21-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

PATAV AGARWAT TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL COMNSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT
APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRBSEN-1752
IMAME OF THE APPLICANT Ritik Sharma
FATHER MAME Suchil Sharma
DATE OF BIRTH 22-May-2000

ADDRESE OF THE APPLICANT

49, SECTOR A, VASUNDHARA GHAFZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH-201012

INAME OF THE POLICE STATIOIN AS PER
ADDRESS

Indirapuram Police Station

VERIFICATION ETATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

21 July-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

WVerified Clear - o Becords Found

EESSIONE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTBRATE COURT VERIFICATION

WVerified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Recordz Found

SUPEEME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

WVerified Clear - o Record: Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the onlne htigation database there iz no Civil or Comenal case instinited against the Beference

Nummber caised before ns. The information is sabject to the search condneted within the Jurisdictional bnats of the Address of the

Candidate prowided. Hence, thes information i3 subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and a= per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Comenal case instinated against the Beference

Number cased hefore ns. The information is sabject to the search conducted within the nisdictional bouts of the Address of the

Candidate prowided. Hence, thiz information 1= subjective in natnre.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due dilisence has been condncted in retdeval of the information as per the public records available. The information is grined on
the instmction of CLIEMNT and the nodersigned i3 not hable for any act of ecor, omussion, delstion or non publication of records of the
concerned conct. This information may aot be treated as a Cerificate.

Yours Toaly
Ao dpsd
= s

(PATAWV AGARWAT)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Amazon Development Centre India
Pvt Ltd

Amazon Development Centre India
Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Ritik Sharma Ritik Sharma

Emp Code: 112341219 112341219

From: 21-03-2022 21-03-2022

To: 17-01-2023 17-01-2023
Designation: D2AS ASSOCIATE(IP) D2AS ASSOCIATE(IP)

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Mohsin Sheikh-Amazon HR of Amazon
Development Centre India Pvt Ltd, found the employment as Genuine. Hence
closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Mohsin Sheikh-Amazon HR

Report Verified Date:

21-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Dvar Sir/Hiaciarm,
Warm Greetings from GoldGust Globalt]

W are an Employes Background Verificstion Organtzation. e have been suthorlzred to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on befall of an client organization of your former Employes Ritik Sharms 100 cmployment puiposes.

Folicewing are the detnils peovided by the candidate to an arganilzation, which we would request you to ploase verify the detalls with your comments In the HR/Verifier Inguts column

Annexure 3 (a)

Compamy Name: fumaon Development Centre Indls Pt Lid
Candidate Nafme Firik Shadird
| From (Dule of Joining) 1 March 2023
| To [Dute of Evie hebeving) L7 Januury 3003
Designation (A the trvs ol leaving the (ompany D2AS ASSOUIATE|IR)
Ereployee Coda /10 112340240
SalargCTC: Flasma Provids
Wk this position: Permanent/TemporaryContrschual Flesto Provide
Supeivier's Hame Plesas Provida
Beason foe Leaving Fless Provida
Rehire f “NO" confinm the resson {Plsase Al in the relevant information]
Fudt Aewrmalisied. completad: [eeMo) qmmummmuwm-w
Windhy confirm Relledng befter fdocumant |s suthenticate? e Provids
Any Intagrity | Daciplinary lisos during the amphspmant tisues 7 [
“Yas” Plasias axpluin Brisfly) s ey

Any Missppropristion of Fund 7 [ “Ves™ Plasse axplain briefly]
1DATA ~ BREACH of any kind

Flesas explain/cormument beiefy

Any Irgortant Point Agart from the Above i relevant in making right
iring daclaion, Plasis bits ui know:

“eritied Dy | Mame, Contact Mumber & Degs
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Annexure 3 (b)

Hi Teans,
Thank you for conmacting Amazoa HR
I will be glad 1o assist you!

Thas & to inform vou that Ritik Sharma was eisployed with Amaron Developiseat Ceontre {Inde b Pevate Limited - Unar Pradesh Goi March 21, 2022 10 Japaary [ Tik, 2023, The rest of the information requesied is confidential,
hence will not be diselosed

Move; IF you bave o follow up, please reven this email trail in case you have o pew requess please write o us on gmplevienverfesions = amaron com.
Please note that emails received on gmplevmeetvenBcations ™ amazon cong cmail 1D will be resposded via myhir=usc amazon work.
Thank you,

Muohsin Sheikh
Amazen HE
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Rohilkhand
University

Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Rohilkhand
University

Name Of The Candidate: Ritik Sharma Ritik Sharma

Enroll No: 21008192 21008192

Degree: Bachelor of Business Administrations Bachelor of Business Administrations
Major: Business Administrations Business Administrations

Month And Year Of Passing:

2024

2024

S| No:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through Online Database found
genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Online Database

Report Verified Date:

07-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

¢« ¥ DigiLocker

Degree Marksheet

Candidate's Name : RITIK SHARMA

Roll No : 220022040031

Registration No 21008192

Year : 2024

Result . PASS

Course Name :  BACHELOR OF BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

Stream . MANAGEMENT

CGPA : 7.55

Powered by

DigiLocker
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Ritik Sharma

Ritik Sharma

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in overall experience; however, the
applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence

closing the check as GREEN.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1782 GQ-AMRSN-1782
Employee Id: 0114221 0114221
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

31-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Ritik Sharma Ritik Sharma
DOB 22-05-00 22-05-00
Graduation

MName of the Board / School

University of Delhi

University of Delhi

Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization / Major Commerce Commerce
Year of Passing 2022 2022

Gap Remarks: NA

12th Std

Name of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major NA NA

Year of Passing 2019 2019

Gap Remarks: NA

10th Std

Name of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major il Nil
Year of Passing 2017 2017

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 5 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

BA Continuum India Pvt. Ltd.

BA Continuum India Pvt. Ltd.

Full Name of the Employee Ritik Sharma Ritik Sharma
Date of joining - From 25-08-23 25-09-23
Date of Relieving/Exit - To May-25 May-25

Designation / Role

Team Member

Team Member

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 8 months identified between Amazon(01-2023) & BA Continuum(09-2023). During this
period, Candidate was helping his family at their juice shop and has provided the relevant proof. Hence
considering the gap period as Green

EMPLOYMENT -2

Name of the Employer Amazon Amazon

Full Name of the Employee Ritik Sharma Ritik Sharma
Date of joining - From 21-03-22 21-03-22
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 17-01-23 17-01-23

Designation / Role

D2AS ASSOCIATE(IP)

D2AS ASSOCIATE(IP)

Gap Remarks: After UAN initiation found below employment details during the gap period. i)Amazon (05-06-2023
to 09-09-2023). Candidate has provided the relevant proofs for the employment, hence considering the

employment as Green.
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card

Identity Number: 407977096202 407977096202

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

31-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 15/15



Annexure 6 (a)

Ritik Sharma
= fati/DOB: 22/05/2000
76/ MALE

bose Dapa: 2301000011

4079 7709 6202

VID : 9149 4812 1299 6555
HAIT AT, ALY a1
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Annexure 6 (b)

Unique Identification Authority of India {ﬂ:\’_\

AADHARR

G®

= English v

== myAadhaar

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

407977096202 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State Littar Pradesh
Mobile il £ T4
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Ritik Sharma Ritik Sharma

Pan Number: KESPS1801B KESPS1801B

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 774

Scoring Factors: Not Applicable High Balance In Proportion To High

Credit Amount In The Last 12 Months

Personal Loan Score: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Status: Not Applicable Green

Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Transunion CIBIL
Report Verified Date: 21-07-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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EemenET D & Treie - FLATII0ES(LET-34)

CONSUMER CIR
vesemes oo - BSODIISO0P_SHYDILeZT

CONSUMER INFORMATION

COHTIER MAME - Ritik Sharma
caom . ZLAOS2000
TELEDHCEE O ;-
DL 1D v

CEsIOER : Mal=

CIBIL TRAHSUNWION SCORE(E)

CREDITYISION®

Rarges Fua=
300 jhigh risk] bo POD: [los rik)

ADDRESS : Delli, D, DELHT -

Annexure 7 (a)

SoerTROL Museen : RRAITMESTE

100e2

FEFEREMLCE HUREER

DRIWTHT LITERCE B0

FRESEIRT MO

AADHASA FIOHBES
m

SCORIHT FATTORS

TrunsUniﬂn@CIEIL

- D01

L High Balance In Proportion To High Credit Amount In The: Last 12 Months

COMSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY
ACCHHUMTE
Total E}

Zero balance 3
Chverdise 2

ACICHDUST CHPEHED DATE

EHOUIRY SUMMARY

TOTAL FraZy LORTES HIGT RECENT

PAST 10 D470

FohST 1T b THE FAST 34 s=i0aTHE

B ILAOL0e4

CREDITYISION® ALGORITHHM{S)

q B Draed@Wlakon Algeridhem{d wadsh s,

CONSUMER DETAILS

COWSUMER INFORMATION

cosmuses Masae . RITIH SHARMA

IDENTIFICATION(E]

| ECFSTTRo ATTONH TYPS

ICEETIFDC 4TI FL =3

noe = 2S00 oevazes - Hale SIS SOORE : T8

IS UEDATE

EEFTRATIO H TATE

PAM CARD
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Annexure 7 (b)

TELEPHOME(S)

TEeE TELERHIHE M-SR

Mobile Phone TROSGARET

(= - TELEFHOME REPORTED FRIOM EMCULRY

EMAIL CONTACT(S)
SHARMATIRITTHI000 - HATL COM
SHARMADIRITIHA000geaHATL COM

COMSUMER'S REFORTED ADDRESS{ES)

TELESHIDHE. ENTESIE IO

ADDRETS DATRLOET

S IS E OO0

CATE RERDETED

E-B0d, CAPTTAL CROWH, RATSAN, GANDHIMARAR, berad
GLLIARAT, cANDHINAGAR, GLLIARAT - 352431

80 sUsHIL HUMAR sHARMA L75A GALT PARNAW ALLFARSH o
BATAR sHAMMAA 5130 DELHL, DELHL - 10052

&) sUSHIL KUMAR SHARHA 4754 GALT PANMA W, ALL FARSH .
RAZAR SHAHDRA 5130 DELHE DELHI - 110032 Mot Canegorized

S slaHIL HUMAR sHARMA 4754 GALL PANMA W, ALLFARSH

BAZAR gHAMTARA 5130 DELHE, DELHT - 00032 Permmment

(= - ADDREssEs REPOATED FROM BNOUTRY

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION

AL CTHRET TR DU, T O (DR THOTEE
1Dt Reparted

EETAGROEE THOTHE
THDOCATOR

ORMTHLT AR ReL THE il
IHDECATIR

Credit Card Somlmeag Mok Aoeailsnle
| AL

ot Available
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Annexure 7 (c)

CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS
L ACCOUNT

ACCOUNTTHFORMATION  DATEcomien - 26102024 | parecioses - | D&TESERORTED & CEATIFED - JUDESHIZS m‘

ACDOUNT AMCUNTE ETATUS

THPE + Coredit Card oRener LnaT - 8 000 &

HENBER + HOT DIeCLOSED TURREHT B 4]

AR EALAHCE

ADTOURT : Mot Discloced

e

crwmzpsene - THDIVIDUAL

DAYE FAST DUE/ASEET OLASBIFICATION staaroate - DL'DG/A0ZS | ewpoaTe - OW1272024 | LAST FATMENT -

VEAR AN FES AR A [P i L LAt ] R [l Y OEE

s [0 el i) 000 oo oo - - - - - -

2y - - - - - - - - - - - fue]
2. ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT IKFORMATION Ot oemsen - ZUIL002 | owreowoses - DRV0S/I034 | oarereposTen & cenmiroen - SLADSAIOZY m‘

ACTOUNT AMCAUNTE ETATUS

¥Rz - Twowhesler Loan ssmoTones - X 1005489 &

ARCHINT
EMBER = MO DeCLOSED
g2 o CUREEIT =il
EALAHCE

accoT @ Mot Disclosed

U

s - IMIDIVTIDLAL

DAYE FAET DUB/ASEET OLASSIFICATION sTaaToete - DL'DS' R0 | ewioooare - OLILZ03E | wasT pawsesr - OS/DST024

YA A FER AR L] MAY J JAIL Al SR aiET [ i [+ 2
| 2024 (e La]E] falia] [ilei] ooo - - - - - - -

EE 1 (] oo ale] [101] oo 000 oo 000 {101} oo [1e1] 0oo

FLE - - - - - - - - - - 200 i)
3. ACCOUNT

ACOOUNT INFORMATEDH  Date ceeden - 3001002022

| DaTecioseo - 2AM0SS2025

| D&TESrRoGSTECE CERTEDED - 26002005

SOOI AMDAUMTE ETATUL
TFRE * Comgurmer Loan aapoTonen = D00 A THENT + "h“ﬂ]" M

AMCAINT RO
rAEEER + MOT DIeCl0O=sED
LA CUREEET B 4] E=peyHERT - B

BALSFACE TENLRE
MO O + Mot Disclosed
U AOTUAL -l

P T
owsersioe - INDIVIDUAL
DAYS PAST DUR/ASEET OLASSIFICATION stasToete - DLDSVR0ES | esoooare - OL/1OS2022 | wAST PAwReEsT - JOVEDV20TT
VEAR Nl FER HAH L] HAY JAITH UL AU BER ocr L il [+ =
s LUE i oo apa oon (1] - - - - - - -
a4 [UEi] Doo aoa oon 1] ooo oo oaa oo L] ooa (il
mny [LET] oo ana oon (1] oo pan ooa oon (U] ooa (L]
23 - - - - - - - - - 0oo ooa ooo
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Annexure 7 (d)

CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS

ENQUIRIES

|. Lo =R BRI DATE FRLETRY PR BT LR A T
NOT DIsCLOSED 1AL 2004 Credit Card v LOOD

| MOT DI=CLOSED 031203 Ciredit Coard ¥ 1000
MOT DI2CLOSED OUIL20ES Coredit Card v 1000

| NOT DIsCLOSED 5/1220T Camzumer Laan £ 50.000
MOT DI=CLOSED WVHEE Two-whasier Loan vl

| MOT DISCLOSED I0/10VH Comgumer Loan v 10,000
NOT DISCLOSED WA Camzumer Laan v 10,000

| MOTDIsCLOSED 10/ Two-whaster Loan * 9.7E
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GLOSSARY

Annexure 7 (e)

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

REPDET CECTICH

HEW TR # COOE

FELTATFTION

Emedl Contaciis):

Addressies] -

IDTypes

Telephone Types

Addrecs Category

Day Past Du=/ Agset Classification

Eji0 OF FERCET O ATTIN SHARS &

Comsumer CIR

Erwiched th b Encr
Imcome Ten ID Momiser [ PAR)
Perssport Mamber

Wioker I

Dirweer's Lio=rse Mumber
Raton Card Mumber
Universal TD Mg (LY

Lot & Tedephuone detesds reported.
Hhis phone

[Home Phome

Office phome

Mot Cleeseified

Lahest 4 emails reported.

Labest Employmment detzil reported.
Salaned
Salf Employed Professionals

Htioe Anooumt noft diosed

Irectree Closed aooount:

Dt Opreact Dt of firct dishurzement:

Date Closed: Date of scoount closure

Dat= reported & Certified: Most repent date reporbed by reporting member
Lact Peryrment Deter Moctrecent date a paymment was madson the aooount

Start darte: Begimmimg of the payment history
[Emd Dte: Erad of the payment history
D0 Payment is mads on the dus date

D01-%0: Payment is missed by number of days from the doe date

=T Paymenis bemg made within 90 deays

M4 Spevial scoount crested for reporting Standard Acocumits moving boward
Sub-stmdard

SUE: Paymeis beimg made after 70 deys

DT : The account has remamead Sub-Standard for 12 months

L= : The aoooant whens loss has been identifed and nemams uncollactable
300K : Data not reported by Instbution

Comesumer hes raised griesamce raquest ragarding cormectmess of the
n:hturrpm't:dhvﬁvnm:lﬂnsuurm e

Enquiry made with other Mambers

COSCLADsEs

Al elorrration cormaleed i il credi e has bee colldod by BraraUeior CTON. Lisfed [T CTHIL | S on i ormmaiion: provicinly’ submitied by Brwsrious rreemrdsers UCslembars ™ o g o

4 rd

rarich ok of TSI T CEEE wra Ka ket offoriz o

i ity

e

o e agwnitied Thr ol report: b ooer £ i

of e hhﬁpﬂt.ﬂiﬂaﬁh-ﬂlﬂ.ﬂﬂ'w rlan:ﬂt'

= T CERTL. Whee e o Hlkr!plt Egerrrred ey e termes and condfiora of the Coeraiing Rulrs for T CHE amd B Hemiere
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1782

GQ-AMRSN-1782

Candidate Name:

Ritik Sharma

Ritik Sharma

Date Of Birth:

22-05-2000

22-05-2000

Father Name:

Sushil Sharma

Sushil Sharma

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Address1: 49, SECTOR 2A, VASUNDHARA, 49, SECTOR 2A, VASUNDHARA,
GHAZIABAD, UTTAR GHAZIABAD, UTTAR
PRADESH-201012 PRADESH-201012

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

20-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PATAV AGARTWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432 /14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT
APPLICATION ID GO-AMRSN-1732
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Ritik Sharma
FATHER NAME Suchil Sharma
DATE OF BIRTH 22-May-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

49, SECTOR 2A VASUNDHARA GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH-201012

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

31 July-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - o Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - INo Records Found

COMNCLUEIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the cnline litigation databasze there is no Civil or Crimenal case instibisted against the Beference
MNumber raised before ns. The information is mbject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional linits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Henee, thes information is subjective in natiare.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the onlbine hifigation database there is no Cimil or Comenal case instihated against the Reference
Mumber maised before ns. The information is mbject to the search condueted within the Jurisdictional hmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information :s subjective in natnre.

DISCIAIMERS

Proper due diligence has been condncted in retdeval of the information as per the public records available. The information i gained on
the instmction of CLIENT and the nodersigned :s not lable for any act of emor, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yours Traly

A s

~ J = ad
—

(PATAV AGARWAT)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Ritik Sharma

Ritik Sharma

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

21-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Ritik Sharma
Case Rating Mot Rated
World-Check Total Matches 18
Case D GO-AMRSN-1782
Current Group World Check
Gender Male Date of Birth
Last Screened 21 Jul 2025 10:26 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS
Total Matches 18
Resolved Matches 18 Positive: 0 Possible: O
Unresolved Matches 0
Name Ritl Sharma
Dt Printed 21-07-2025, 10:33

P Pyl m LSEG fis

Confidential

22 May 2000

21 Jul 2025 10:26
No

Yes

False: 18 Unspecified- 0

INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 9 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES
PEP  INDWIDUAL  FEMALE 14 ™D IND  21-Jub202%
Aug- 1003
RE  INDWIDUAL  FEMALE 14 WD D 21-Juk2025
Jan-1468
FALSE RS SHARMA 1041755 PEP  INDWIDUAL  MALE o1- IND MDD 21-Jub2025
Feb-1951
FALSE Rakesh Ray 1913330 FEF  INDIWVIDUAL  MALE %6 WO ND  Z1-Ju-2025
SHARMA Aug-1855
FALSE R K SHARMA 1821847 PEP INDWIDUAL  MALE 20- (1s] IND 21-h8-2025
Jun-1957
FALSE Rajamnar T38543 PEP  INDWIDUAL  MALE 25 (V1] D 21-Ju2025
SHARMA Aug- 1963
FALSE Fradosh K 3835300 LE ENDWEUAL MALE o= WD D 21-Ju-2028
mar SHARMA Juk1863
FALSE Favi Kant 1967860 FPEP  MELITARY MALE 5 MO D 21-Ju2025
SHARMA May-1955
FALSE Ravinder ZIBITT2 PEP  INDWIDUAL  MALE 06- D IND 21-Jub2025
Kumar SHA Mar-1561
FEMA
FALSE Faninda 180320 PEF INDWIDUAL  MALE [ ND IND 21-Ju32025
Kurrar SHA Juk1953
RMA
FALSE Rajendra TERZEE2 LE CRIME - F MALE 8- ™D MDD Z1-JubZ025
Frasad SH IRANCIAL Aug-1948
AR
FALSE Hrthik S 5934251 OB INDWVIDUAL  MALE ™D IND 21-Jul-2025
HARMA
FALSE DrR A SH B40EAZ0 OB INDIVIDUAL  MALE D IND 2100b-2025
ARMA,
FALSE A A SHARMA - 967540 LE INDAIDUAL ~ MWALE D ] -l 2025
FALSE RN SHARMA 8341574 OB INDWIDUAL  MALE D NG Z1-Juk2025
M Ritk Srarma
Dot Frimied 21072025, 1033
Promated By And Agaraal
Crtup Werld Chech

Uiniknown

Unknown

Unknown

OV LSEG M¥wcence

Mo Mateh

Mo Match

Na Match

Mo Match

“Gerder. Date ol pagium -
Birth mismatch® A5,
Dade of Birth Médium -
mismakch BA%
Date of Birth Mhecdiumn -
mismasch B5%
D of Birth Mlediurm -
mismakch B
Dado of Birth Mediven -
mitmalch BA%
Date of Birth Madium -
mismaich B4R
Diate of Btk Madium -
miEmaich BN
Dade of Birih Madiue -
mismaich B
Diade of Birlh Mediym -
Fisrmiaich B
Dade of Birth My -
mismaich BaW
Swrong -
B0%
Medim -
BS%
Medium -
BEW
Madium -
B5%.
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Annexure 9 (c)

FALSE R B SHARMA B4S0EST D8  INDIVIDUAL  MALE IND IND  21-Jul2025 Unknown Mo Maich Medium -
55
FALSE Prel R T E5T3TE3 LE INDIVIDUAL MALE HD [ ] 21-Jul- 2028 Unkrmowrn Mo Madch Madum -
SHARMA B4
FALSE R P SHARMA 3645373 RE INDIVIDUAL ~ MALE IND ND  21-Jal2025 Unknown  No Maich Medium -
B
M Rk Shuema
Dt B HO7-2025, 1633
Pringeed By Aand Agaraal RISK
Cetng World Chack m LSEG INTELLIGENCE
et
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Annexure 9 (d)

AUDIT

21 Jul 2025 10:30  Anil Agarwal 7 World-Check matches Desktop
resolved as False

21 Jul 2025 10:26  Anil Agarwal Case Screened for Wor Desktop
Id-Check (InitiallRe- Batch
Screen Only)

21 Jul 2025 10226 Anil Agarwal MNew Case added Deskiop

Batch
NOTES

Al trmestamps in this axport are i UTC and may be in varance with the locale time shown on the applicaton
L egal Motice

The contents of tis recond are private and confidential and should not be disclosed o third parties unless: {1} the terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
do 50; (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hold on them, and such data inchedes ther World-Check record; or (iii) you are under some other legal
iobligation to do so. Wou must consider and abide by your own obligations in relation to the data privacy rights of individuals and must notify them of your intention

o search against World-Check and prowide them with information contained in the Wiorld-Check privacy statement. You shall not rely upon the: content of this report
without making independent checks o werify te information contained therein. Information comelated is necessarily bref and should be read by you in the conbext of
the fuller details available in the extemnal sources towhich links are provided. The accuracy of the information found in the underfying sources must be venfied with
the record subject before any action is taken and you should inform us F any links 1o the sources are broken. I this record contains negative allegations, it should
e assumed that such aflegations ane denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they are
wentified in the datsbase, nor becawse they are shown as "Reported being Iinked to™ others identiSied in the database. The namre of inking vanes considerably.
Many persons are induded solely because they hold or hawve heid prominent palitical positions or are connected to sudh indiiduals.

Neme Ritk Sharma
Dinte Printed 21-07-2025, 10033

Printad By And Aganwal RISK
Griup Worid Check m LSE INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 9 (e)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 9 (f)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 9 (9)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 9 (h)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 9 (i)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 9 ())

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 36 /36



Annexure 9 (k)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 9 (1)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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